
 
 

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 

Moorestown, New Jersey 

 

JUNIOR CHOIR INTERIM SCHEDULE 2025 
 

First Rehearsal:  Tuesday, September 9  

 

Grades: 2 - 3 - 4 

 

Director: Nicole Snodgrass 215-704-1197 

 

Choir Mother: Julie Dugan 609-792-7576 

                        

Accompanist:  Carol Manion  856-889-3146 

 

Regular Rehearsals: Tuesdays - 4:00 - 5:00 

 

Tue. Sept.       9    4:00  First Rehearsal 

 

Tue. Sept.      23   4:00  Regular rehearsal, though schools are closed 

 

Sun. Sept.      28    9:00 Service  

 

Sun. Oct.,      26    9:00  Service 

                     

Sun. Nov.      23    9:00  Service 

 

Tue. Dec.       16    No rehearsal at 4:00.  

     Rehearsal will start at 6:30 in Room 21  

                               then continue in the sanctuary, 7:00 – 7:30 for combined anthem 

                               with Chapel Choir and Bell Choir 

 

Sun. Dec.        21   9:00  Service 

 

Tue. Dec.      23     4:20 – 4:50  Special Christmas Eve Rehearsal in Sanctuary 

 

Wed. Dec.       24    3:30    Warm-up  

                                4:00 – 5:00 Service 

                                5:00    Dismissed                           

 

Tue. Jan. 30    No Rehearsal 

 

Remainder of the season will be scheduled in the future. 


